CH \$465.00 4288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type previously recorded on Reel 005308 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type: LLC: OHIO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHEARER'S FOODS, INC.		10/31/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEARER'S FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	100 LINCOLN WAY EAST
City:	MASSILLON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44646
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4288801	CHEESE PLEESERS
Registration Number:	3654341	DIPSTERS
Registration Number:	3897375	DIPSTERS
Registration Number:	3741108	KRAZI CURLS!
Registration Number:	1620176	MESQUITE GRANDPA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3628640	SHAPERS
Serial Number:	85364493	SHEARER PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2202051	SHEARER PERFECTION IN EVERY BAG
Registration Number:	3663392	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	2999837	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	3119618	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	3677688	SHOVELS
Registration Number:	3696903	TANGOS
Registration Number:	4140387	TASTES EVIL, BUT ISN'T
Registration Number:	3674339	THE CRUNCH OF THE PARTY
Registration Number:	4200198	THIN & CRISPY
Registration Number:	2805553	TIRITAS
Registration Number:	1621442	GRANDPA'S CHOICE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0139

900317713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: TRADEMARKS@HAHNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207379.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda H. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/AMANDA H. WILCOX/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 16

source=incorrect-assignment-tm-5308-0001#page1.tif

source=incorrect-assignment-tm-5308-0001#page2.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page1.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page2.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page3.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page4.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page5.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page6.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page7.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page8.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page9.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page10.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page11.tif

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page12.tif

bourde-orienters Marrie Orlangenpage 12.til

source=Shearers-Name-Change#page13.tif source=Shearers-Name-Change#page14.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0140

CH \$465.00 42888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shearer's Foods, Inc.		10/31/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shearer's Foods, LLC
Street Address:	692 Wabash Avenue, North
City:	Brewster
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44613
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4288801	CHEESE PLEESERS
Registration Number:	3654341	DIPSTERS
Registration Number:	3897375	DIPSTERS
Registration Number:	3741108	KRAZI CURLS!
Registration Number:	1620176	MESQUITE GRANDPA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3628640	SHAPERS
Serial Number:	85364493	SHEARER PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2202051	SHEARER PERFECTION IN EVERY BAG
Registration Number:	3663392	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	2999837	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	3119618	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	3677688	SHOVELS
Registration Number:	3696903	TANGOS
Registration Number:	4140387	TASTES EVIL, BUT ISN'T
Registration Number:	3674339	THE CRUNCH OF THE PARTY
Registration Number:	4200198	THIN & CRISPY
Registration Number:	2805553	TIRITAS
Registration Number:	1621442	GRANDPA'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900292978 REEL: 005**802** FRAME: 0**04**1

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson **Address Line 1:** 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14749-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page5.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page6.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page7.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page8.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of Shearer_s Foods, LLC - FILED 31 Oct 2012#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**4**02 FRAME: 0**04**2



DOCUMENT ID 201230500043

DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

PENALTY

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 ATTN: JAMES H. TANKS III COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

562369

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SHEARER'S FOODS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

Conversion Within SOS Records

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM, PROFIT LIM, LIAB, CO.

201230500043



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of October, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

lan Husted

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0143



Form 700 Prescribed by:
JON HUSTED
Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State Filing Fee: \$125

Check Only (1) One Box) ☑Domestic Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) □ Partners □Foreign Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) □ Domesti □Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company □ Foreign	
Charter/Registration Number 562369 he converting entity is a: Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Partners Foreign Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Domestic Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company Foreign	
The converting entity is a: Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Partners Poreign Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) Domestic Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
□ Foreign Corporation (For-Profit or Nonprofit) □ Domesti □ Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company □ Foreign	2012 Cliei
	ic Limited Partnership Limited Partnership C X I C C C C C C C C C C C C

Form 700

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH091 - 06/11/2012 Wolkers Kluwer Online

o Limited Partnership Limited Liability Part Trust g of this certificate of aration of convers	eartnership rtnership or on a later date
imited Partnershinited Partnership imited Liability Partnership imited Liability Partnership rust	eartnership rtnership or on a later date
imited Partnershinited Partnership imited Liability Partnership imited Liability Partnership rust	eartnership rtnership or on a later date
nited Partnership Limited Liability Par Trust	eartnership rtnership or on a later date
imited Liability Par frust	'artnership rtnership or on a later date
nited Liability Par rust g of this certificate o	rtnership or on a later date
rust g of this certificate o	or on a later date
g of this certificate o	
aration of convers	sion upon written
	<u></u>
	44646
State	Zip Code
x 2 is checked	
in Ohio, provide ay be served.	the name and
Ohio	7io Codo
\$tate	Zip Code
i	n Ohio, provide y be served.

Form 700

Page 2 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH091 - 06/11/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each person signing the certificate of conversion is authorized to do so.

Required

Must be signed by an authorized representative.

My Till
Signature
Christopher J. Fraleigh
By (if applicable)
Print Name
Şignature
By (if applicable)
Print Name
·
Signature
By (if applicable)

Form 700

Page 3 of 5

Print Name

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH091 - 06/11/2012 Wolters Klewer Online

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Shearer's Foods, Inc.	
	Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a converting entity, the certificate of conversion must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Revised Code, unless the converted new entity is a corporation licensed in Ohio.

Agency	Date Notified	Agency	Date Notified
Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229	10/31/12	Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319	10/31/12
		Overnight: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
Agency Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	Date Notified	Treasurer The treasurer of any county in which the corporation has personal property: Stark County Treasurer Franklin County Treasurer Trumbuil County Treasurer	10/31/12 10/31/12 10/31/12
Note: This affidavit must be signed an officer of the corporation.		is executing the certificate of conv	rersion or by
Signature	frank-	Title CEO	
Christopher J. Fraleigh Name			
100 Lincoln Way East Mailing Address			
Massillon City		OH State	44646 Zip Code
Acknowledged before me and subsc	ribed in my presence o	10/31/12 Date	
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL LINDSAY SAFFRIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:032	NOIS Notary Public	Comm	
Form 700	Р	age 4 of 5	Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH091 - 06/11/2012 Walters Kluwer Online

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of Illinois			
County of Cook SS:			
Christopher J. Fraleigh			
Name of Officer			
СЕО	of	Shearer's Foods,	, Inc.
Title of Officer		Name of Corpo	oration
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1 ☐Has no personal property in any ☐Is the type required to pay personal property in the fol	y county in Ohio onal property ta	xes to state auth	orities only
Stark County	Franklin County	y	Trumbull County
nd that the net assets of said corporation are Signature:	sufficient to pay	all personal pro	perty taxes accrued to date.
acknowledged before me and subscribed in m	y presence on	Date 10/3	31/12
SegF= CIAL SEAL LINDS:AY SAFFRIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/16		Notary Public	Waff-
Evniration data of Notary Public's Commission	Date 0	3/20/16	

Form 700

Page 5 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

QH091 - 06/11/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online



OH067 - 6/8/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

Form 533A Prescribed by:
Ohio Secretary of State
JON HUSTED
Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00), P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43218

Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$125
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX

For	icles of Organization for I r-Profit Limited Liability C 5-LCA)			es of Organization for Domestic rofit Limited Liability Company DA)
Name of Li	imited Liability Company		reviations: "limited liability cor	npany," "limited," "LLC," "LL.C.," "ltd., "or "ltd"
Effective D (Optional) This limited (Optional)	October 31, 2012 mm/dd/yyyy d liability company shall e	of the articles or or after filing)	a later date specified t	company begins upon the filing hat is not more than ninety days
Purpose (Optional)		will exist for the object an		
	Company Law (Ohio Re	vised Code, Title XVII, C	hapter 1705), as in effect f	from time to time,
	and engaging in any and	all activities necessary or	incidental to accomplish the	he foregoing.
The Secret	 Contact the Ohio Dep ility company secures the 	artment of Taxation and	l the Internal Revenue S	ot sufficient to obtain state or federal tax service to ensure that the nonprofit se agencies may require that a purpose
Form 53	3A	F	age 1 of 3	Last Revised: 1/9/12

Page 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0149

Name of Limited Liability Company	
• • •	
hereby appoint the following to be Statutory Agent upon whom any process, notice or demand or permitted by statute to be served upon the limited liability company may be served. The nan address of the agent is	required ne and
National Registered Agents, Inc.	
Name of Agent	
175 Baker Street	
Mailing Address	
Marion Ohio 4330)2
Mariou Ohio 4330	
City State ZIP (Code
Mariou	Code
ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT	Code
City State ZIP of APPOINTMENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for	Code
City State ZIP C ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for Shearer's Foods, LLC	Code
City State ZIP C ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for Shearer's Faods, LLC	Code
ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for Shearer's Foods, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company	Code

Form 533A QHUST - 678/2013 Wellers Kluwer Online Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

Required

Articles and original appointment of agent must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

00 12
Of Frank
Signature
By (if applicable)
-, (,,
paratra de la constante de la
Christopher J. Fraleigh
Print Name
Signature
Signature
By (if applicable)
Print Name
Signature
•
By (if applicable)
Print Name

Form 533A OH067 - 6/8/2012 Wolters Klawer Online Page 3 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12



DATE: 10/31/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201230500102

DESCRIPTION Merger/Domestic (MER)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125
ATTN: JAMES H. TANKS III
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

562369

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SHEARER'S FOODS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

Merger/Domestic

201230500102



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of October, A.D. 2012

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0152



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00), P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Shearer's Foods, LLC	
B. N	Name Change: As a result of this merg	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed	to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving en	tity is changing through the merger)	
C. 1	The surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropr	riate blanks)
1,	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
		Jurisdiction of formation	
2.	Charter/Registration/License Numb	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
3.	For-Profit Corporation		20 CLIF
	Nonprofit Corporation		12 OC
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	pany	131 ERV
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	any	<u> </u>
	Partnership		2012 OCT 31 AM 8: 14 CLIENT SERVICE CENTER
	Limited Partnership		ER F
	☐Limited Liability Partnership		

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH098 - 5/02/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Shearer's Escrow Corporation		Delaware	Corporation
		<u> </u>	
		14,4,44	
100 Lincoln Way East			
Mailing Address		ОН	44646
		OH State	44646 Zip Code
Massillon City IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	1/2012		Zip Code

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH098 - 5/02/2012 Walters Kluwer Online

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGE	

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

a statutory agent aport mism any pro-	ess, notice or demand may be ser	ved.	
Name			
para bahda da d			
Mailing Address	And the second s		
		Ohio	
City		State	Zip Code
			eign corporation licens

VIII. AMENDMENTS

If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.

Amendments are attached

⊠No Amendments

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filling fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

QHQ98 - 5/02/2012 Walters Kluwer Online

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Shearer's Foods, LLC
	Name of entity
Ву:	cs Frula
.	Signature
lts:	Christopher J. Fraleigh, Chief Executive Officer
	Title
	Shearer's Escrow Corporation
	Name of entity
Ву:	CA Frales
	Signature
lts:	Christopher J. Fraleigh, Chief Executive Officer
	Title
	Name of entity
By:	
	Signature
Its:	
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

OH098 - 5/02/2012 Walters Kluwer Online